P18000102218

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cir	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		}

Office Use Only

N. SAMS



900321561779

12/03/18--01030--012

87.50

copy

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Santech, Inc.		
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	s	Santosh Kulkarni	
	Name	(Printed or typed)	
	1525	11 SW 108 Terrace	
		Address	
	М	liami , FL 33196	
	City,	State & Zip	
		(305)484-9509	
	Daytime T	elephone number	
	santos	h.kulkarni@aol.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report n	otification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Ill



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 6, 2018

SANTOSH KULKARNI 15251 SW 108 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33196 US

SUBJECT: SANTECH, INC. Ref. Number: W18000105384

We have received your document for SANTECH, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is .

L14000177167

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Nadira D McClees-Sams Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 018A00025040

113

::

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _	SanTech International, In	c.	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u> I	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation and	l a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	S	antosh Kulkarní	
<u></u>	Name	(Printed or typed)	
	1525	1 SW 108 Terrace	
		Address	
	N	1iami , FL 33196	
	City,	State & Zip	
		(305)484-9509	
	Daytime T	elephone number	
	santos	h.kulkarni@aol.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used	I for future annual report r	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporat	ion shall be:	ch International, Inc.	
	TIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
15251 SW 108 Terrace			
Miami , FL 33196			
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which the products, with import of	OSE he corporation is organized is: f components as necessary; marketi	ineering consulting; assen	ably of domestic and foreign engineered for domestic and export sale; project
management of enginee	ring and construction projects in th	e areas of mechanical, civ	il, and electrical engineering; serving
as a representative agen	t or advisor for other engineering e	ntities involved in similar	endeavors:
sourcing and supply of	non-engineering items.		
			
ADTICLE III			20 E
The number of shares of	stock is:	ons	<u>ω</u> <u>ω</u> <u>π</u>
ARTICLE V INITIA Name and Title	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Santosh Kulkarni , President	Name and Title	Sandeep Chakravarty, CEO
Address	15251 SW 108 Terrace	Address:	1436 Mantua Ave,
	Miami , FL 33196		Coral Gables, FL33146-1627
Name and Title:		Name and Title	·
Address		Address:	
		- 	
Name and Title:			;
Address			

Name ar	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	s	Address:	
			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
	lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Santosh Kulkarni		
Address:	15251 SW 108 Terrace		
	Miami , FL 33196	DEC	
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPO</u> RATOR	0 62	
		r Pri	
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:	ု သ	
Name:	Santosh Kulkarni) Pii 3: 10	
Address:	15251 SW 108 Terrace		
	Miami , FL 33196		
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and	(OPTIONAL) cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after t	he
	e inserted in this block does not meet the applieffective date on the Department of State's rec	cable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lords.	isted as
		rocess for the above stated corporation at the place design as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	gnated in
	Required Signature/Registered Ager	12/14/2	2018
	Required Signature/Registered Ager	ıt Date	
I submit this do	cument and affirm that the facts stated herei Department of State constitutes a third degree	n are true. I am aware that the false information subm telony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.	itted in a
	I Cull Carul	12/14/	2018
Requ	ired Signature/Incorporator	Date	